
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

Framework Ref: RM6068                                             
Project Version: v1.0   1 
Model Version: v3.1      

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

Contract Details  

This variation is between: The Secretary of State for Education ("CCS” “the Buyer") 

And  

Computacenter (UK) Ltd ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Award of Contract for the Provision of DFE Procurement Of 
Devices For Remote Learning And Schools (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: CCH1H21A02 /PROJECT 4499 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Department for Education – Get Help with Tech.  

Variation number: 04 (Devices) 

Date variation is raised: 14 January 2022 

Proposed variation Purchase of devices as detailed below. 

Reason for the variation:  Wave 9 procurement of further devices to meet educational needs 
due to Covid-19. 

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not applicable 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the 
proposed variation: 

None 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This contract as detailed above is varied as follows: 

1. The following variation is added to the end of Call-Off 
Schedule 5 (Pricing Details) in Contract project_4499:  

 

 REDACTED Dell Latitude 3190 REDACTED are purchased 
by the Buyer through variation 3 at unit price £RDACTED for 
a total cost of £REDACTED 
 

 REDACTED Dell Latitude 3190 REDACTED are purchased 
by the Buyer through variation 3 at unit price £REDACTED 
for a total cost of £REDACTED 
 

 REDACTED HP 240 G8 REDACTED are purchased by the 
Buyer through variation 3 at unit price £REDACTED for a 
total cost of £REDACTED 
 
 

The total variation of taking the contract value to £REDACTED to £ 
REDACTED   



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 
Framework Ref: RM                                             
Project Version: v1.0   2 
Model Version: v3.0      

1. The table in Call Off Schedule 5 (Pricing Details) Annex A – 
Pricing Schedules Lot 1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with Annex A of this Variation 
 

2. The table in Call Off Schedule 13 (Implementation Plan and 
Testing) Annex 1 Draft Implementation Plan is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with Annex 1 Lot 1 of this Variation 

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value:  Under £75 million (exec VAT) 

Additional cost due to variation: Under £10 million  (exec VAT) 

New Contract value: Under £85million (exec VAT) 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed. 

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 

Signature REDACTED 

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier 

Signature REDACTED 

Date  

Name (in Capitals)  

Address  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 
Framework Ref: RM                                             
Project Version: v1.0   3 
Model Version: v3.0      

 

 

 

Annex A – Pricing Schedule  

Lot 1 – Windows Laptops  

 

Redacted 

 

Annex 1 Draft Implementation Plan  

Lot 1:  

The Supplier’s Full delivery schedule can be viewed here:  

Redacted 

 

 

 

 

 

 


